## F1900003883

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	idress)	
	<u> </u>	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	;#)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	lv



2019 HAY 13 PH 4: 46

19 MAY 13 AM II: 05 31 ANT ANALY CONPORATIONS VISE ALL CONPORATIONS BEALL ANASSEE, FLORIDA

•

( FIVED

Y SCOTT MAY 1 4 2019



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088

Date:	05/13/2019		
Name:	Joy Weaver		
Reference #:	1073608		
Entity Name:	STNL II	OPERATING CORP.	
<ul> <li>Article</li> <li>Amend</li> <li>Chang</li> <li>Chang</li> <li>Reinst</li> <li>Conve</li> <li>Merge</li> <li>Dissol</li> <li>Fictitio</li> </ul>	s of Incorporation/Authoriz dment ge of Agent atement ersion	ation to Transact Business	
Authorized Ai	mount: <b>\$125</b>		

.

Ŀ.,

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

• CORPORATE HQ COGENCY GLOBAL INC. 10 E 40<sup>54</sup> ST, 10<sup>74</sup> FL NY, NY 10016 D: +1.212,947.7200 P. 800.221.0102 F: 800.944.6607 EUROPEAN HQ
COGENCY GLOBAL (UK) LIMIFED
REGISTERED HYPE NGLAHD & WALES,
REGISTERY #801072
6 LLOYDS AVE, UNIF 4CL
LONDON EC3N 3AX
+44 (0)20.3961.3080

ASIA PACIFIC HQ
 COGLNCY GLOBAL (HK) LIMITED
 A HONG KONG LIMITED COMPANY
 UNIT B, UF, UPPO LEIGHTON TOWER
 103 LEIGHTON RD, CAUSEWAY BAY
 HONG KONG
 P: +852.2682.9633
 F: +852.2682.9790



,

.

115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088

Date:0	5/13/2019			
	Joy Weaver			
Reference #:	4070000			
Entity Name:	STNL III	OPERATING CORP.		_
<ul> <li>Articles</li> <li>Amenda</li> <li>Change</li> <li>Change</li> <li>Reinstat</li> <li>Convers</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Dissoluti</li> <li>Fictitious</li> </ul>	of Incorporation/Authoriza nent of Agent tement tion ion/Withdrawal s Name	tion to Transact Business	2019 HAY 13 PH 4: 46	
Other	<b>_</b> .		<del> </del>	
Authorized Ame	ount: <b>\$125</b>			

.

Authorized	Amount:	\$125	
Signature	_ JUea	шЧ	

-CORPORATE HQ COGENCY GLOBAL INC. 10 E 40" ST, 10" FL NY, NY 10016 D: +1.212.947.7200 P: 800.221.0102 F: 800.944.6607

*PEUROPEAN HQ* COGENCY GLOBAL (U:) UMITED REGISTERED IN ENGLAND & WALES, REGISTRY #80:0712 6 LLOYDS AVE, UNIT 4CL LONDON EC3N 3AX +44 (0)20.3961.3080

@ ASIA PACIFIC HQ COGENCY GLOBAL (HK) LIMITED A HONG KONG LIMITED COMPANY UNIT B, I/F, LIPPO LEIGHTON TOWER 103 LEIGHTON RD, CAUSEWAY BAY HONG KONG P: +852.2682.9633 F: +852.2682.9790

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607, 1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

STNL	111	Operating	Corp

(Enter name of corporation: must include "INCORPORATED." "COMPANY." "CORPORATION." "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc." "Co." or "Corp.")

	Delaware	3.					
(State or country	under the law of which it is incorporat	ed)	(	(FEI number, if	applicabl	e)	
	4/23/19	5					
(Date c	of incorporation)		(Date of	fduration, if oth	er than p	•	
						201	
	(Date first transacted bus (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 &	iness in F 607,1502	orida, if prior to , F.S., to detern	o registration) nine penalty lia	ー。 MIII ① 〔	$\sim$	•
	68 South Service Road				5	$\overline{\omega}$	
	(	Principal	office address)		EEC F	FH 4	; i 
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Curren	t mailing :	address, if differ	rent)	ACINA		
Name and street	address of Florida registered agen	u: (P.O. I	30x <u>NOT</u> aec	eptable)			
Name:	COGENCY GLOBAL I	NC					
ffice Address:	115 North Calhoun Street,	Suite 4	_ <del></del>				
	Tallahassee		Florida	32301			

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

.

1.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Zip code)

cleen

(Citv)

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

## A. DIRECTORS

· ·

Chairman:	Kevin P. Burns 🗸
Address:	68 South Service Road, Suite 120, Melville, NY 11747
Vice Chairman:	Bernard J. Angelo 🗸
Address:	68 South Service Road, Suite 120, Melville, NY 11747
Director:	Kevin P. Burns 🗸
	68 South Service Road, Suite 120, Melville, NY 11747
Address	
Director:	Damian P. Perez 🗸 🛛 🕂 👯 🔄
Address:	68 South Service Road, Suite 120, Melville, NY 11747
	E P F
B. OFFICERS	L'ORIDE L'ORIDE
President:	Kevin P. Burns V
Address:	68 South Service Road, Suite 120, Melville, NY 11747
Vice President:	Jill A. Russo 🗸
Address:	69 South Sonios Road, Suite 120 Mahille, NY 11747
Secretary:	Bernard J. Angelo V
Address:	69 South Sonios Pood. Suite 130 Molville, NY 11747
Treasurer:	Bernard J. Angelo 🗸
Address:	68 South Service Road, Suite 120, Melville, NY 11747
NOTE: If necessary	y, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
12	Signature of Director or Officer
are true and that he d	Signature of Director or Officer or signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
13	Jill A. Russo, Vice President
	(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

.

## ADDENDUM ADDITIONAL DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

Kevin P. Burns-Director

68 South Service Road, Suite 120

Melville, NY 11747

.

John L. Fridlington-Vice President 🗸

68 South Service Road, Suite 120

Melville, NY 11747

Frank B. Bilotta-Vice President

68 South Service Road, Suite 120

Melville, NY 11747

Kevin J. Corrigan-Vice President 68 South Service Road, Suite 120

Melville, NY 11747

2019 HAY 13 PH 4:46 ANASSEE, FLOR 

:



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "STNL III OPERATING CORP." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "STNL III OPERATING CORP." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES



Page 1



Authentication: 202804670 Date: 05-10-19

7387711 8300 SR# 20193766320

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml